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British perspective: Is there a special relationship between the
United States and Britain?

To what extent do you agree or disagree that there is currently a special relationship between the
United States and Britain?

IAgree I Disagree

November 2022

January 2021

April 2016

Base: 1,084 Online British adults aged 16-75, 18-21 November 2022

21%
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British perspective: Favourability towards US politicians

Do you have a favourable or unfavourable opinion of the following US politicians?

I Favourable I Unfavourable I Don’t know

Former President Barack Obama

Nov 2022 11% 39

69%

President Joe Biden
Nov 2022 2804

Jan 2021

4%
6%

Former President Donald Trump
Nov 2022 13% 710% 3%

Jan 2021 13% 74% 39,

Base: 1,084 Online British adults aged 16-75, 18-21 November 2022 M
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Half of Britons think it is unlikely Trump will be the next
President of the United States.

As you may know, former President of the United States Donald J. Trump has recently announced that he plans
to seek the Republican Party nomination for the 2024 election.

How likely or unlikely do you think it is that he will be the next President of the United States?

IVery/ somewhat likely I Somewhat/ very unlikely

Among all 21% 52%
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18-34 39%
35-54 17% 52%
55-75 14%

Base: 1,084 Online British adults aged 16-75, 18-21 November 2022 Including those aged 18-34 (357), 35-54 (402), 55-75 (325)
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